

County of Santa Cruz

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060 (831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 464-2385 TDD (831) 464-2123

THOMAS L. BOLICH

AGENDA: MAY 8, 2001 May 3, 2001

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa **Cruz**, California 95060

SUBJECT: 2000/2001 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT OVERLAY PROJECT

Members of the Board:

On May 1, 2001, the Board of Supervisors received four bids for the 2000/2001 Pavement Management Overlay Project. All bids were found to be in order. The engineer's estimate was \$6,750,000. The low bidder was Granite Construction Company of Watsonville in the amount of \$5,656,658. Sufficient funds are available in the 2000/2001 Pavement Management Program to cover this expenditure plus contingencies and administration.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

- 1. Accept the low bid of Granite Construction Company in the amount of \$5,656,658 and authorize the award of the contract.
- 2. Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the contract on behalf of the County.

Yours truly,

Director of Public Works

ERS:mg Attachment RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer copy to: Granite Construction Co. Public Works